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 Even Semester 2024-2025 [January to June]

Day Month Day Routine Activity ( 3rd, 5th& 7th Semester ) Particulars

1 1st Jan Wednesday Holiday Answer Script Checking/Semester Break/ Late fine start for Semester fee 
submission

2 2nd Jan Thursdays Teaching Day 1 Commencement of Class (Ongoing Semester 2nd, 4th, 6th & 8th) 
3 3rd Jan Friday Teaching Day 2
4 4th Jan Saturday Weekly off
5 5th Jan Sunday Weekly off
6 6th Jan Monday Teaching Day 3  One week FDP 
7 7th Jan Tuesday Teaching Day 4  One week FDP 
8 8th Jan Wednesday Teaching Day 5  One week FDP 
9 9th Jan Thursdays Teaching Day 6  One week FDP 
10 10th Jan Friday Teaching Day 7 Enrollment of Students/ One week FDP 
11 11th Jan Saturday Weekly off Enrolment of Students, National Youth Day Celebration by Literature Club
12 12th Jan Sunday Weekly off Birthday of Swami Vivekananda
13 13th Jan Monday Teaching Day 8 Enrolment of Students
14 14th Jan Tuesday Teaching Day 9 Enrolment of Students
15 15th Jan Wednesday Teaching Day 10 Enrolment of Students
16 16th Jan Thursdays Teaching Day 11 Enrolment of Students/Mentor Attendance 
17 17th Jan Friday Teaching Day 12 Enrolment of Students
18 18th Jan Saturday Weekly off
19 19th Jan Sunday Weekly off
20 20th Jan Monday Teaching Day 13 WEBINAR/SEMINAR BY CE DEPARTMENT
21 21th Jan Tuesday Teaching Day 14 Parakram Diwas Week Celebration by Literature Club
22 22th Jan Wednesday Teaching Day 15
23 23th Jan Thursdays Holiday Netaji’s Birthday
24 24th Jan Friday Teaching Day 16 National Girl Child Day Celebration by Women Cell
25 25th Jan Saturday Holiday Annual Death Ceremony of Babuji
26 26th Jan Sunday Weekly off Republic Day
27 27th Jan Monday Teaching Day 17
28 28th Jan Tuesday Teaching Day 18
29 29th Jan Wednesday Teaching Day 19 Alumni Talk by ME Department
30 30th Jan Thursdays Teaching Day 20
31 31th Jan Friday Teaching Day 21 Mentor Attendance 
32 1st Feb Saturday Weekly off JIS SAMMAN-2025
33 2nd Feb Sunday Weekly off
34 3rd Feb Monday Holiday Saraswati Puja
35 4th Feb Tuesday Teaching Day 22 Submission of CA1
36 5th Feb Wednesday Teaching Day 23 Submission of CA1
37 6th Feb Thursdays Teaching Day 24 Submission of CA1
38 7th Feb Friday Teaching Day 25 Submission of CA1/ International Conference 
39 8th Feb Saturday Weekly off
40 9th Feb Sunday Weekly off
41 10th Feb Monday Teaching Day 26 Monthly Review Meeting
42 11th Feb Tuesday Teaching Day 27 IIIC Meeting
43 12th Feb Wednesday Teaching Day 28 Intra College Ideathon

44 13th Feb Thursdays Teaching Day 29INDUSTRIAL TALK BY CE DEPARTMENT,                                                                                                                                               
National Women’s Day Celebration by Women Cell

45 14th Feb Friday Holiday Shab e Barat
46 15th Feb Saturday Weekly off Mentor Attendance 
47 16th Feb Sunday Weekly off
48 17th Feb Monday Teaching Day 30 Tentative BCT Training
49 18th Feb Tuesday Teaching Day 31 Tentative BCT Training
50 19th Feb Wednesday Teaching Day 32 Tentative BCT Training
51 20th Feb Thursdays Teaching Day 33 Tentative BCT Training/ Academic Audit Meeting 

52 21st Feb Friday Teaching Day 34 Industrial Visit by EE, International Mother Language Day celebration by 
Literature Club/ Tentative BCT Training

53 22nd Feb Saturday Weekly off
54 23rd Feb Sunday Weekly off
55 24th Feb Monday Teaching Day 35
56 25th Feb Tuesday Teaching Day 36 Technical Seminar or Workshop by ME
57 26th Feb Wednesday Teaching Day 37
58 27th Feb Thursdays Teaching Day 38
59 28th Feb Friday Teaching Day 39 International Conference /National Science Day celebration by Innovation Club, 

Webinar by EE60 1st Mar Saturday Weekly off Mentor Attendance/ International Conference 
61 2nd Mar Sunday Weekly off



62 3rd Mar Monday Teaching Day 40 Submission of CA2 & PCA1
63 4th Mar Tuesday Teaching Day 41 Submission of CA2 & PCA1
64 5th Mar Wednesday Teaching Day 42 Submission of CA2 & PCA1
65 6th Mar Thursdays Teaching Day 43 Submission of CA2 & PCA1

66 7th Mar Friday Teaching Day 44 Submission of CA2 & PCA1, International Women’s Day celebration by Women 
Cell

67 8th Mar Saturday Weekly off
68 9th Mar Sunday Weekly off Academic Committee Meeting /Monthly Review Meeting
69 10th Mar Monday Teaching Day 45 Technical Seminar or Workshop by ME
70 11th Mar Tuesday Teaching Day 46

71 12th Mar Wednesday Teaching Day 47 Pre-Holi Celebration by Music Club

72 13th Mar Thursdays Holiday Dol yatra 
73 14th Mar Friday Holiday Holi 
74 15th Mar Saturday Weekly off
75 16th Mar Sunday Weekly off Mentor Attendance 
76 17th Mar Monday Teaching Day 48  Pi Day (14/03/2024) celebration by Mathematics Club
77 18th Mar Tuesday Teaching Day 49
78 19th Mar Wednesday Teaching Day 50
79 20th Mar Thursdays Teaching Day 51 WORKSHOP BY CE DEPARTMENT
80 21st Mar Friday Teaching Day 52 Industry Visit by ME/WORKSHOP BY CE DEPARTMENT
81 22nd Mar Saturday Weekly off Worldwater day celebration by Eco Club, Outdoor NSS acitivity
82 23rd Mar Sunday Weekly off
83 24th Mar Monday Teaching Day 53
84 25th Mar Tuesday Teaching Day 54
85 26th Mar Wednesday Teaching Day 55 Seminar by EE
86 27th Mar Thursdays Teaching Day 56 Industry Visit BS&HUM
87 28th Mar Friday Teaching Day 57 IQAC Meeting / Seminar by ECE Dept 
88 29th Mar Saturday Weekly off
89 30th Mar Sunday Weekly off
90 31st Mar Monday Holiday Id-Ul-Fitar
91 1st Apr Tuesday Teaching Day 58
92 2nd Apr Wednesday Teaching Day 59
93 3rd Apr Thursdays Teaching Day 60 Submission of CA3
94 4th Apr Friday Teaching Day 61 Submission of CA3
95 5th Apr Saturday Weekly off Submission of CA3
96 6th Apr Sunday Weekly off
97 7th Apr Monday Holiday Submission of CA3/Ram Navami
98 8th Apr Tuesday Teaching Day 62 National Robotics Weeks (6/4/24-13/4/24) celebration by Robotics Club
99 9th Apr Wednesday Teaching Day 63 Monthly Review Meeting

100 10th Apr Thursdays Teaching Day 64 , Seminar/Webinar for BS&HUM

101 11th Apr Friday Teaching Day 65 National Safe Motherhood Day celebration by women cell, ALUMNI TALK BY 
CE DEPARTMENT

102 12th Apr Saturday Weekly off
103 13th Apr Sunday Weekly off
104 14th Apr Monday Holiday  Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 
105 15th Apr Tuesday Holiday Bengali New year
106 16th Apr Wednesday Teaching Day 66 Mentor Attendance 
107 17th Apr Thursdays Teaching Day 67 Alumni Talk by EE
108 18th Apr Friday Holiday GoodFriday
109 19th Apr Saturday Weekly off
110 20th Apr Sunday Weekly off
111 21st Apr Monday Teaching Day 68
112 22nd Apr Tuesday Teaching Day 69 World Earth Day celebration by Eco Club

113 23rd Apr Wednesday Teaching Day 70 World Book & Copyright Day celebration by Literature Club, Release of 
Magazine by all Department

114 24th Apr Thursdays Teaching Day 71 Industry Visit of Dept. of ECE 
115 25th Apr Friday Teaching Day 72 INDUSTRY VISIT OF CE DEPARTMENT/ Alumni Talk 
116 26th Apr Saturday Weekly off
117 27th Apr Sunday Weekly off
118 28th Apr Monday Teaching Day 73 PTM for all years 
119 29th Apr Tuesday Teaching Day 74 Interschool Carrom/Chess Competetion (Indoor Sports Activity)
120 30th Apr Wednesday Teaching Day 75 PTM for all Dept
121 1st May Thursdays Holiday International Labor Day/ Submission of  CA4 & PCA2
122 2nd May Friday Teaching Day 76 Industry Visit by dept of ECE 
123 3rd May Saturday Weekly off
124 4th May Sunday Weekly off
125 5th May Monday Teaching Day 77 Submission of  CA4 & PCA2

126 6th May Tuesday Teaching Day 78 Rabindra Jayanti celebration by Music Club, Submission of CA4 & PCA 2



127 7th May Wednesday Holiday  Rabindra Jayanti
128 8th May Thursdays Teaching Day 79 Submission of CA4 & PCA 2
129 9th May Friday Teaching Day 80 Submission of CA4 & PCA 2/ Monthly Review Meeting

130 10th May Saturday Weekly off National Technology Day Celebration by Innovation Club, Submission of CA4 & 
PCA 2

131 11th May Sunday Weekly off
132 12th May Monday Holiday Buddha Purnima
133 13th May Tuesday Teaching Day 81 Pre Examination Activity/ Form fill-up

134 14th May Wednesday Teaching Day 82 Mother’s Day celebration by Women Cell, Pre Examination Activity/ Form fill-up

135 15th May Thursdays Teaching Day 83 Pre Examination Activity/ Form fill-up/ Mentor Attendance 
136 16th May Friday Teaching Day 84 Pre Examination Activity/ Form fill-up
137 17th May Saturday Weekly off  Pre Examination Activity /Form Fill up
138 18th May Sunday Weekly off  Pre Examination Activity /Form Fill up
139 19th May Monday Teaching Day 85  Pre Examination Activity /Form Fill up
140 20th May Tuesday Teaching Day 86  Pre Examination Activity /Form Fill up
141 21st May Wednesday IIIC Meeting
142 22nd May Thursdays Publication of Newsletter From all Dept. 
143 23rd May Friday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
144 24th May Saturday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
145 25th May Sunday Weekly off As per MAKAUT
146 26th May Monday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
147 27th May Tuesday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT/ Submission of Requisition for Infrastructure and Manpower
148 28th May Wednesday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
149 29th May Thursdays Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
150 30th May Friday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
151 31st May Saturday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
152 1st Jun Sunday Weekly off Mentor Attendance 
153 2nd Jun Monday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
154 3rd Jun Tuesday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
155 4th Jun Wednesday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
156 5th Jun Thursdays Theory Examination As per MAKAUT/ World Environment day celebration by Eco Club
157 6th Jun Friday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT/ Monthly Review Meeting
158 7th Jun Saturday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
159 8th Jun Sunday Weekly off As per MAKAUT
160 9th Jun Monday Holiday Id-Ud-Zoha
161 10th Jun Tuesday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
162 11th Jun Wednesday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT

163 12th Jun Thursdays Theory Examination As per MAKAUT, Anti-Child Labour Day celebration by Community Alliance 
Club

164 13th Jun Friday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
165 14th Jun Saturday Theory Examination As per MAKAUT
166 15th Jun Sunday
167 16th Jun Monday Practical, Sessional  & viva-voce 

Examinations
As per MAKAUT

168 17th Jun Tuesday Practical, Sessional  & viva-voce 
Examinations

As per MAKAUT
169 18th Jun Wednesday Practical, Sessional  & viva-voce 

Examinations
As per MAKAUT

170 19th Jun Thursdays Practical, Sessional  & viva-voce 
Examinations

As per MAKAUT

171 20th Jun Friday Practical, Sessional  & viva-voce 
Examinations

As per MAKAUT/ Academic Committee Meeting, International Day of Yoga 
celebration by Spors Committee

172 21st Jun Saturday Practical, Sessional  & viva-voce 
Examinations

As per MAKAUT as applicable
173 22nd Jun Sunday Weekly off As per MAKAUT
174 23rd Jun Monday Answer Script Checking/ Semester Break
175 24th Jun Tuesday Answer Script Checking/Semester Break
176 25th Jun Wednesday Answer Script Checking/Semester Break
177 26th Jun Thursdays Answer Script Checking/Semester Break

178 27th Jun Friday Answer Script Checking, National Statistics Day celebration by Mathematics 
Club / National Conference 

179 28th Jun Saturday Answer Script Checking/ National Conference/Semester Break 
180 29th Jun Sunday Weekly off
181 30th Jun Monday Summer Holiday Answer Script Checking/Semester Break

* Result Publication has not been provided as this will be decided by MAKAUT


